Government of Jammu and Kashmir **J&K Pollution Control Committee** Jammu/Srinagar



Winter office: November-April Parivesh Bhawan, Gladni, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu. (J&K) 180006. Ph./Fax. 0191-2476925

Summer Office: May-October Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus, Behind Govt. Silk Factory, Rajbagh, Srinagar (J&K) 190008 Ph./Fax. 0194-2311165.

email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Sub:-Assignment of duties in respect of Scientists of J&K PCC.

ORDER NO. 0/ -JKPCC OF 2023 DATED:- 06 -01-2023

In pursuance to Order No. 262-JKPCC of 2022 dated 09-12-2022 the assignment of duties in respect of following Scientists in the Central Office Jammu/ Srinagar are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Duties Assigned
1	Smt Neelu Sharma	Principal Scientific Officer	Bio Medical Waste, Eco Club, Annual Report.
2	Dr Sabeena Sultan	Scientist B	BMW, Hazardous Waste Management, Plastic Waste Management, Solid Waste Management, with specific
3	Smt Anuradha	Scientist A	reference to Kashmir Division Municipal Solid Waste Management, E-Waste, IEC Activities, Training.
4	Sh Randeep Singh Manhas	Scientist A	Plastic Waste Management, Hazardous Waste Management, C&D Waste Management, Parliament/Assembly Questions.

Besides, the above mentioned duties the Scientists shall continue to discharge the duties assigned to them by the Regional Directors, Jammu/Kashmir w.r.t their subject matters from time to time in this regard.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Member Secretary J&K PCC Jammu Dated:-06 -01-2023

No. PCC/Estb /CO/Trnsf/72-II/e-149254/ / 7-24

Copy to :-

- 1. Regional Director PCC Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Regional Director PCC Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 3. Administrative Officer J&K PCC Srinagar for information.
- 4. Concerned officers for immediate compliance.
- 5. PA to Chairperson J&K PCC for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 6. Order/Stock file.